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2014 McNEese Cowsoy FooTrBaLL RosTER vs. NEBRASKA

# Player Pos.
1 Jean Breaux K/P
1 Nate Holmes RB
2 Will Briscoe QB
2 FErik Jones DB
3 Khalil Thomas WR
4 Gabe Hamner FC
4 Daniel Sams QB
5 Jereon McGilvery  WR
6  Brent Spikes WS
7 David Bush WR
7 Dominique Hill BS
8  TylerBolfing QB
8  Andre Fuller FS
9  Carlos Carroll BC
10 BoBrown MLB
12 Deonte Thompson WLB
12 Grant Ashcraft QB
13 Jermaine Antoine  BC
14 Ja'len James FC
17 Ernest Celestie WR
19 Kent Shelby WR
20 Wallace Scott WLB
21 Aaron Sam FS
22 Shea Nutt FC
23 Austin Pennington WS
24 Damion Morgan ~ FS
26 Ryan Ross RB
28 Derrick Milton RB
29 Kelvin Bennett RB
30 JoshWashington ~ BS
31 Tavarious Battiste  BC
33 Deltoine Scott WR
34 Dylan Long RB
36 D.J.Gatlin DB
37 Derek Allen BS
38 AlexKjellsten K
42  Christian Jacobs ~ WLB
43 Brian Hine DE

Hgt
5-10
6-0
6-3
6-0
5-9
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-1
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6-2
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6-1
6-1
6-2
6-6
5-11
5-10
5-1
6-3
6-1
5-9
6-3
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6-0
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5-10
6-2

5-8
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Wgt Cl/Exp

173
166
180
17
183
192
205
199
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164
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218
202
173
218
228
217
196
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185
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216
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179
203
170
208
208
17
183
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190
216
165
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160
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225

/2L
Jr/TR
Sr/1L
Fr./RS
So./1L
/2L
Jr/TR
Sr./3L
/2L
/1L
Fr./HS
/2L
Fr./HS
So./1L
/2L
Sr./3L
Fr./RS
Fr./TR
So./1L
Sr./3L
Fr./RS
/2L
Sr./3L
So./1L
So./1L
Fr./RS
Fr./HS
Jr/TR
/2L
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
/1L
/2L
50./5Q
/1L
Fr./TR
Fr./HS
Jr/TR

Hometown (Last School)

Scott, LA (Acadiana HS)

Port Arthur, TX (Arkansas, Memorial HS)
Baton Rouge, LA (Central HS)

Richmond, TX (Foster HS)

Baton Rouge, LA (Catholic HS)

Sealy, TX (Sealy HS)

Slidell, LA (Salmen HS/Kansas State)
Lafayette, LA (Northside HS)

Newton, TX (Newton HS)

Tyler, TX (TCU, John Tyler HS)

Mansfield, LA (Mansfield HS)
Montgomery, TX (Montgomery HS)
Monroe, LA (Neville HS)

Alexandria, LA (Alexandria Senior HS)

Katy, TX (Katy HS)

Shreveport, LA (Evangel HS)

Humble, TX (Atoscacita HS)

Loreauville, LA (Loreauville HS/TCU)

Lake Charles, LA (UTSA, LaGrange HS)

Lake Charles, LA (Barbe HS/Texas Tech)
New Orleans, LA (Archbishop Shaw HS)
Weyanoke, LA (West Feliciana HS)

Lake Charles, LA (LaGrange HS)

Brenham, TX (Brenham HS)

Shreveport, LA (Evangel Christian Academy)
Lafayette, LA (Lafayette HS)

Richwood, TX (Brazowood HS)

Pineville, LA (Mississippi State, Pineville HS)
Bleakwood, TX (Newton HS)

League City, TX (Clear Springs HS)
Kentwood, LA (Kentwood HS)

New Orleans, LA (McDonough 35)
Covington, LA (St. Paul HS)

Shreveport, LA (Evangel Christian Academy)
New Orleans, LA (Hightower HS)

Lake Charles, LA (St. Louis Catholic HS/LSU)
Houston, TX (North Shore Senior HS)
Austin, TX (Regents School of Austin/Cisco JC)

Eoothall
Cowhoy Coaching Staff
Head Coach:

Matt Viator, 9th year as HC (62-27), 16th overall
Assistant Head Coach/Def. Coordinator:
Lance Guidry, 8th year/2nd since 2011
Co-Offensive Coordinator/Wide Receivers:
Tim Leger, 8th year
Co-Offensive Coordinator/Offensive Line:
Rob Sale, 3rd year
Special Teams Coordinator/Running Backs:
Slade Nagle, 3rd year
Linebackers:
Lark Hebert, 13th year
Defensive Line:
Manny Michel, 6th year
Defensive Backs:
Chris Hampton, 3rd year
Tight Ends:
Toby Willis, 1st year
Quarterbacks:
Landon Hoefer, 1st year
Defensive Line Assistant:
Kevin Bryson, 1st year
Video Analyst:
J.C. Harper, 4th year/1st since 2001
Strength & Conditioning:
Jason Little, 2nd year

Pronunciations
Matt VIATOR (vee-uh-tore)
JEAN BREAUX
(za bro; the ) makes a S sound like in vision)

Ernest CELESTIE (suh-less-tee)

Everett ELLEFSEN (eHuf-son)
Nick FONTENOT (fon-tuh-no)
ASHARI Goins (uh-shar-e)
Zach HETRICK (heh-trick)
Tim LEGER (lay-jay)
Kurt VIGES (vee-jus)
Antony YRUEGAS (u-ray-gus)
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Player Pos. Hgt Wgt CI/Exp Hometown (Last School) Alphabetlcal Roster

44 R.J.Walters TE 64 242 Fr/RS Rayville, LA (Rayville HS) 37 Allen, Derek BS |53 Jenkins, Joe oL
46  7ach Hetrick TE 63 245 So./1L Baton Rouge, LA (Central HS) 13 Antoine, Jermaine  BC |74 Jones, Ben oL
48  Keylon Bruno MLB 5-11 208 Sr/2L Carencro, LA (Carencro HS) 12 Ashcraft Grant QB |2 Jones, Erik DB
49  Ashari Goins MLB 5-10 220 Fr/HS Monroe, LA (Neville HS) 31 Battiste, Tavarious  BC |38 Kjellsten, Alex  PK
51 Gustavo Garcia DE  6-2 227 Fr/RS Gretna, LA (St. Paul’s School) 29 Bennett Kehin  RB |34 Long, Dylan B
53 Joe Jenkins OL 6-3 283 Fr/RS Miami, FL (Miami NW Senior HS) 8 Balfng e B |6 Marsh Quentin 0L
57 Jake Grode DE 64 246 So./1L Katy, TX (Katy HS)
61 NickGorman  OL 63 289 Jr/2L  Broken Arrow, OK (Broken Arrow HS) 1Bk en P63 Harth, Mason 0L
62 Quentin Marsh OL 6-3 309 Jr/2L Dickinson, TX (Dickinson HS) 2 Briscoe, Wil QB 73 Mchee, Antonio DT
63 Mason Martin OL 62 283 So/1L Pineville, LA (Pineville HS) 10 Brown, Bo LB |5 McGilvery, Jereon  WR
68 Jordan Murray OL 63 270 So./1L Youngsville, LA (St. Thomas More HS) 97 Brown, Sean DT |79 Miller, Thor oL
70 Nick Fontenot OL 65 296 Fr/HS Lake Charles, LA (Barbe HS) 48 Bruno, Keylon LB |28 Milton, Derrick  RB
71 AntoineEverett  OL  6-3 329 Sr/3L Richmond, TX (Lamar Consolidated) 7 Bush, David WR |24 Morgan, Damion  FS
73 AntonioMcGhee DT 6-0 284 So./1L Bastrop, LA (Parkway HS) 9 Cartol, Carlos BC |68 MurayJordan 0L
74 Ben Jones OL 65 291 Jr/2L Nederland, TX (Nederland HS) 17 Celestie Emest  WR |22 Nutt Shea i
75 Kevin Dorn DT  5-10 256 Sr/3L Pineville, LA (Pineville HS) . _ ,

75 Dorn, Kevin DT |23 Pennington, Austin WS
77 Kyle Zenon OL 64 261 Fr/HS Abbeville, LA (Vermilion Catholic HS)
79  Thor Miller OL 6-3 287 So./1L Bradenton, FL (Manatee HS) 81 Edwards,Nick - WR 84 Romero, Hunter TE/DS
80 loganGladney ~ TE  6-3 216 Jr/2L  Baton Rouge, LA (University HS) 9 Hlefsen, Everett  DE |26 Ross, Ryan RB
81 Nick Edwards WR 5-11 193 Fr/RS New Iberia, LA (New Iberia Senior HS) 71 Everett, Antoine 0L |21 Sam, Aaron FS
84 Hunter Romero DS/TE6-3 202  Sr/3L Lafayette, LA (Tuerlings Catholic HS) 70 Fontenot,Nick ~ OL |4 Sams, Daniel 0B
86 Deondre Skinner TE  6-3 249  Fr/HS Patterson, LA (Patterson HS) 8 Fuller, Andre FS |33 Scott,Deltoine ~ WR
89 KendaleThomas TE  6-1 239 Sr/3L  New Iberia, LA (New Iberia HS) 51 Gardia, Gustavo  DE |20 Scott Wallae LB

90 AnthonyYruegas DT  6-2 278 Fr/RS West Monroe, LA (West Monroe HS)
91 Cameron Smith DE  6-3 236 Jr/2L Tamarac, FL (J.P. Taravella HS)
92 JammerioGross  DE  6-3 238 Fr/RS Shreveport, LA (Evangel Christian Academy)

36 Gatlin, D.J. DB |19 Shelby, Kent WR
80 Gladney,Logan ~ TE |86 Skinner,Deondre  TE
49 Goins, Ashari LB {91 Smith, Cameron  DE

93 KurtViges DE  6-3 231 Fr/RS Eunice, LA (Eunice HS)

94  Everett Ellefsen DE  6-3 238 Sr/3L Madisonville, LA (Mandeville HS) 67 Gorman, Nick OL 16 Spikes, rent w5

96 DanyelHunter ~ DE  6-3 250 Sr/3L Dickinson, TX (Dickinson HS) 57 Grode, Jake DE |89 Thomas, Kendale T

97 Sean Brown DT 6-1 306 Sr/3L BatonRouge, LA (Central HS) 92 Gross, Jammerio ~ DE |3 Thomas, Khalil ~ WR
4 Hamner, Gabe FC |12 Thompson, Deonte LB
46 Hetrick, Zach TE |93 Viges, Kurt DE
7 Hill, Dominique BS |44 Walters, R.. TE
43 Hine, Brian DE {30 Washington, Josh ~ BS

1 Holmes, Nate RB [90 Yruegas, Anthony DT
96 Hunter, Danyel DE |77 Zenon, Kyle oL
42 Jacobs, Christian LB
14 James, Ja'len FC




